
NOTES:

2. HEAT TREAT: 125,000 PSI UTS min.
3. FINISH: Cadmium plate per QQ-P-416, Type II, Class 3.
4 The stud end thread has a special pitch diameter and minor diameter which installs into a MIL-S-8879 class 3B, FED-STD-H28/2 class

S( )FJ
SERIES

STUD - RING LOCKED,
FINE THREAD NUT END AND COARSE THREAD STUD END

S 1 0 F J 9 1 - 7 S A (11 thru 54) A
         ROSAN STUD UNDRILLED NUT END, OMIT CODE

“A” FOR DRILLED NUT END
NUT END THREAD LENGTH (C) CODED IN
             1/16” INCREMENTS, (10/16 = .62)     NUT END LENGTH (L) CODED IN

    1/16” INCREMENTS, (11/16 = .688)
  FINE THREAD NUT END

      MATERIAL  1  , (SA = 4130 Steel)
            MIL-S-8879 NUT END THREAD

             STUD END LENGTH (E) CODED IN 1/16” INCREMENTS
     THREAD COMBINATION CODE

DUTS GNIRKCOL A
TUN
DNE

DAERHT

A3-FJNU

B
DAERHTDNEDUTS

4
C

510.±

D

510.±

E

510.±
REBMUN

YRATILIM
TRAP

REBMUN

NASOR
TRAP

REBMUN
6

FER

YRATILIM
TRAP

REBMUN
6

FER EZIS
HCTIP

AID
RONIM

AID
A)42urht11(AS6-18JF01S
A)42urht11(AS8-18JF01S

A)42urht11(AS01-18JF01S

)42urht11(--301D15515SM
)42urht11(A301D15515SM
)42urht11(B301D15515SM

6BS81RRLR P301-09915SM 63-0461. 42-0091. 4561.-9361. 3141.-4331. 026.
032.
063.
084.

083.
005.
026.

A)45urht11(AS7-19JF01S
A)45urht11(AS9-19JF01S
A)45urht11(AS11-19JF01S

)45urht11(--401D15515SM
)45urht11(A401D15515SM
)45urht11(B401D15515SM

6BS12RRLR P401-09915SM 23-0091. 02-0052. 4022.-7812. 5191.-4281. 026.
082.
014.
045.

044.
065.
096.

A)46urht21(AS9-101JF11S
A)46urht21(AS11-101JF11S
A)46urht21(AS31-101JF11S

)46urht21(--501D15515SM
)46urht21(A501D15515SM
)46urht21(B501D15515SM

7BS42RRLR P501-09915SM 82-0052. 81-5213. 5972.-8772. 4742.-3732. 096.
093.
015.
036.

065.
096.
018.

A)46urht31(AS11-111JF21S
A)46urht31(AS41-111JF21S
A)46urht31(AS71-111JF21S

)46urht31(--601D15515SM
)46urht31(A601D15515SM
)46urht31(B601D15515SM

8BS82RRLR P601-09915SM 42-5213. 61-0573. 8733.-8533. 7103.-6092. 057.
015.
007.
088.

096.
088.
060.1

A)46urht41(AS21-121JF31S
A)46urht41(AS51-121JF31S
A)46urht41(AS81-121JF31S

)46urht41(--701D15515SM
)46urht41(A701D15515SM
)46urht41(B701D15515SM

9BS33RRLR P701-09915SM 42-0573. 41-5734. 6493.-6293. 4353.-1143. 018.
025.
017.
098.

057.
049.
021.1

A)45urht51(AS31-131JF41S
A)45urht51(AS61-131JF41S
A)45urht51(AS91-131JF41S

)45urht51(--801D15515SM
)45urht51(A801D15515SM
)45urht51(B801D15515SM

9BS83RRLR P801-09915SM 02-5734. 31-0005. 7354.-2154. 3904.-3693. 088.
075.
067.
059.

018.
000.1
091.1

A)45urht71(AS41-141JF61S
A)45urht71(AS71-141JF61S
A)45urht71(AS12-141JF61S

)45urht71(--901D15515SM
)43urht71(A901D15515SM
)45urht71(B901D15515SM

01BS74RRLR P901-09915SM 02-0005. 21-5265. 2215.-7905. 1464.-3054. 000.1
036.
018.
060.1

088.
060.1
013.1
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ROSAN
PART

3B, or National class 3 tapped hole. 
5. Studs are installed in accordance with MS51995.
6 Mating lockring is not included with stud. It must be ordered separately.
7 2 max incomplete threads.

1 MATERIAL: 4130 Steel per MIL-S-6758. These parts are also available in other materials.



NOTES:

2. HEAT TREAT: 125,000 PSI UTS min.
3. FINISH: Cadmium plate per QQ-P-416 Type II, Class 3.
4 The stud end thread has a special pitch diameter and minor diameter which installs into a MIL-S-8879 class 3B, FED-STD-H28/2 class

S( )FJ
SERIES

STUD - RING LOCKED,
FINE THREAD NUT END AND FINE THREAD STUD END

S 10 F J 9 2 -  7 S A (11 thru 54) A
                       ROSAN STUD UNDRILLED NUT END,

OMIT CODE “A” FOR DRILLED NUT END
NUT END THREAD LENGTH (C) CODED IN

1/16” INCREMENTS, (10/16 = .62)            NUT END LENGTH (L) CODED IN
           1/16” INCREMENTS, (11/16 = .688)

     FINE THREAD NUT END
      MATERIAL  1  , (SA = 4130) Steel)

MIL-S-8879 NUT END THREAD
STUD END LENGTH (E) CODED

     THREAD COMBINATION CODE                 IN 1/16” INCREMENTS

DUTS GNIRKCOL
A

DNETUN
DAERHT

A3-FJNU

B
DAERHTDNEDUTS

4
C

510.±

D

510.±

E

510.±

NASOR
TRAP

REBMUN

YRATILIM
TRAP

REBMUN

NASOR
TRAP

REBMUN
6

FER

YRATILIM
TRAP

REBMUN
6

FER EZIS
HCTIP

AID
RONIM

AID
A)42urht11(AS6-28JF01S
A)42urht11(AS8-28JF01S

A)42urht11(AS01-28JF01S

)42urht11(--302D15515SM
)42urht11(A302D15515SM
)42urht11(B302D15515SM

6BS81RRLR P301-09915SM 63-0461. 23-0091. 1271.-6071. 1451.-5741. 026.
052.
083.
005.

083.
005.
026.

A)45urht11(AS7-29JF01S
A)45urht11(AS9-29JF01S
A)45urht11(AS11-29JF01S

)45urht11(--402D15515SM
)45urht11(A402D15515SM
)45urht11(B402D15515SM

6BS12RRLR P401-09915SM 23-0091. 82-0052. 6922.-1822. 0902.-4102. 026.
013.
034.
065.

044.
065.
096.

A)46urht21(AS9-201JF11S
A)46urht21(AS11-201JF11S
A)46urht21(AS31-201JF11S

)46urht21(--502D15515SM
)46urht21(A502D15515SM
)46urht21(B502D15515SM

7BS42RRLR P501-09915SM 82-0052. 42-5213. 4882.-9682. 3462.-9552. 096.
024.
055.
076.

065.
096.
018.

A)46urht31(AS11-211JF21S
A)46urht31(AS41-211JF21S
A)46urht31(AS71-211JF21S

)46urht31(--602D15515SM
)46urht31(A602D15515SM
)46urht31(B602D15515SM

8BS82RRLR P601-09915SM 42-5213. 42-0573. 2153.-7943. 1723.-5813. 057.
055.
047.
029.

096.
088.
060.1

A)46urht41(AS21-221JF31S
A)46urht41(AS51-221JF31S
A)46urht41(AS81-221JF31S

)46urht41(--702D15515SM
)46urht41(A702D15515SM
)46urht41(B702D15515SM

9BS33RRLR P701-09915SM 42-0573. 02-5734. 4804.-7604. 5973.-0073. 018.
055.
047.
029.

057.
049.
021.1

A)45urht51(AS31-231JF41S
A)45urht51(AS61-231JF41S
A)45urht51(AS91-231JF41S

)45urht51(--802D15515SM
)45urht51(A802D15515SM
)45urht51(B802D15515SM

9BS83RRLR P801-09915SM 02-5734. 02-0005. 1174.-4964. 2244.-5234. 088.
016.
008.
099.

018.
000.1
091.1

A)45urht71(AS41-241JF61S
A)45urht71(AS71-241JF61S
A)45urht71(AS12-241JF61S

)45urht71(--902D15515SM
)45urht71(A902D15515SM
)45urht71(B902D15515SM

01BS74RRLR P901-09915SM 02-0005. 81-5265. 1035.-4825. 0894.-3784. 000.1
076.
058.
001.1

088.
060.1
013.1
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3B, or National class 3 tapped hole.
5. Studs are installed in accordance with MS51995.
6 Mating lockring is not included with stud. It must be ordered separately.
7 2 max incomplete threads.

1 MATERIAL: 4130 Steel per MIL-S-6758. These parts are also available in other materials.




